

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27024/2011

H.T.ANNAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA SLUM CLEARANCE BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that today only he has filed the process fee and spare copies. Office to verify and if the same are filed, take further steps.

List again on 11.1.2012.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

hj