

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27024/2011
(From the judgement and order(s) in MFA No. 8229/2007, dated 05-JUL-11
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.T.ANNAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA SLUM CLEARANCE BOARD
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. V. Vijay, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, advocate appears and submits
that she has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the
respondent Karnataka Slum Clearance Board yesterday (3-
4-2012). She prays for grant of time for filing counter
affidavit. The same may be done within three weeks.

The petitioner may file rejoinder, if any, within
three weeks therefrom.

List after six weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER